FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 APR 0 6 2001

03-13-2002

TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) **Submission Type** Conveyance Type License **Assignment** x New (Non-Recordation) Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Resubmission Security Agreement Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error 03 30 2001 Reel# Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Other | Release Frame # Reel# **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 03 30 2001 Name Bank of America, N.A. Bank of America Illinois Formerly **Association** Corporation General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Reliance Products Limited Partnership Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 1093 Sherwin Road Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Manitoba, Can **R3H1A4** Address (line 3) Canada Winnipeg Zip Code If document to be recorded is an General Partnership | x | Limited Partnership Individual assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an **Association** appointment of a domestic Corporation representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY W. W. Gas

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Appless. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (fine 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (617) 742-8484			
Name Jessica l	McCaul		
Address (line 1) 6 Beaco	n Street		
Address (line 2) Boston,	MA 02108		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Applic	ation Number(s)	Registration N	umber(s)
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 20			
Denosit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No			
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Mitchell Ga	rrett		4 April 2001
Name of Person Sig	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002427 FRAME: 0479



## TRADEMARK SCHEDULE A

The Security Interest in the Trademarks below was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1905, Frame 0304.

2,085,908
2,126,171
2,026,841
1,755,359
1,744,084
1,638,758
1,590,915
1,604,799
1,512,200
1,529,425
1,505,711
1,410,942
1,289,211
1,155,738
981,545
The Security Interest in the Trademarks below was recorded with the United Sta

The Security Interest in the Trademarks below was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1517, Frame 0766.

1,966,101

1,581,363

1,244,914

1,013,121

1,966,102

8881388.1 32601 1240C 00649472

Schedule A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002427 FRAME: 0480

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

HIS RELEASE dated as of March 2, 2001 (this "Release") is made by Bank of

America, N.A. (f/k/a Bank of America Illinois, the "Secured Party") under that certain

Collateral Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 11, 1996 (as amended

on May 5, 1999, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark

Office the "Security Agreement"), among Reliance Products Limited Partnership, a

Delaware limited partnership, (the "Debtor") and the Secured Party;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured

Party a continuing security interest in certain trademarks as set forth in the attached

Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) terminate the Security Agreement

against the Trademarks; (ii) release all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (iii)

restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Debtor; and (iv) to dissolve

any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the

Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Debtor, (in each case

without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and

interest it has in and the security interest granted to Secured Party in the Trademarks.

8881388.1 32601 1238C 00649472

TRADEMARK REEL: 002427 FRAME: 0481 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

Bank of America, N.A. (f/k/a/ the Bank of America Illinois, as Secured Party

By:

Name: Mr. Ron Prince

Title: Senior Vice-President

8881388,1 32601 1238C 00649472

**RECORDED: 04/06/2001** 

Trademark Release

S-1